15th
27th

French Army of Championnet
27 November 1798

Légere Demi-brigade
Légére Demi-brigade

2nd Cisalpine Legion
lst Polish Legion

11lth
12th
30th
64th
73rd
78th
97th

Demi-brigade
Demi-brigade
Demi-brigade
Demi-brigade
Demi-brigade
Demi-brigade
Demi-brigade

7th Chasseur a Cheval Regiment

19th Chasseur a Cheval Regiment

25th Chasseur a Cheval Regiment

16th Dragoon Regiment

19th Dragoon Regiment

11th Cavarly Regiment

Gachot, E., Souvarow en Italie, Paris, 1903




